No. D&SJ/T-17(9)/FASTER CellCBA/2024-Office of the District and Sessions Judge, Chamba, Division at Chamba H.P.

Dated Chamba the day of May, 2024.

OFFICE ORDER

Pursuant to instructions contained in the Registry letter No. HHC.1(Computer/Faster/2021)-I- dated 30.04.2024, the following **"FASTER Cell"** is hereby constituted for sending order/judgment through FASTER mode by using dedicated email ID already created on jcn.nic.in domain for the purpose:-

| Sr. No. | Name and Designation of the Officer/Officials |
|---------|--|
| 1 | Court Manager (since vacant). |
| 2 | Shri Shamjeet Singh, System Assistant of this office. |
| 3 | Criminal Ahlmads of this office as well as the office of Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, Chamba. |

District and Sessions Judge, Chamba Divn. Chamba, H.P.

Endst. No. D&SJ/T-17(9)/FASTER Cell/CBA/2024- Dated: 2815124 Copy forwarded to: 2815124

- 1. The Worthy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of H.P. w.r.t. the letter referred to above for information, please.
- 2. The Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Chamba, for information and necessary action.
- Shri Amandeep Pathania, System Officer, with the direction to upload the same on the official website.
- 4. Shri Shamjeet Singh, System Assistant for information and necessary action.
- 5. Criminal Ahlmads of this office as well as the office of the Ld. Addl. Sessions, Judge, Chamba for necessary action.

District and Sessions Judge, Chamba Divn. Chamba, H.P.

V